s

‘6

b

R B bR LY

UNOEEICIAL COPY
95581359

PEFPT-01 RECURDING $77.00
o TROBIZOTRAMN 1544 G7/30/98 12012:00
L ENESL 2 UG KR AH-TSR I3SY
. C00K COUNTY RECORDER

MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

Dated Ve /0 L1996

THIS MEMORANDIM OF LEASE is between American National Bank as Trustee
under Trust Agreement Dated September [, 1983 and Known as Trust No. 59135 (“Landlord”),
and Carson Pirie Scott & Co., an ltlinois corporation having an address at 331 West Wisconsin
Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53203 F*Tenant™.

PRELIMINARY-STATEMENTS Dﬁl%
Landlord and Tenant acknowledge the foliowing:
A, Landlord and th= Tenant entered into the Store Lease dated November 30, 1994,
as amended by the Settlement Agreement and Amendment to Store Lease dated March 23, 1996

(as amended, the “l.ease™ covering real property described in Exhitit A attached to this
Memorandum of Lease (the *Property™):

B. Landlord and Tenant desire to give record notice of the Lease, pursuant to Section
1 1.5 of the Lease. o
¢
AGREEMENTS g
ph
NOW, THEREFORE, Landlord and Tenant hereby stasz as (ollows; 5
+

i. The term of the Lease is for a period commencing January 12, 1996 and expiring
January 31, 2011, with one (1) option to extend the Lease term for a five (5) year period
commencing February 1, 2011 and expiring January 31, 2016, such optien to be exercised by
Tenant delivering notice of exercise to Landlord on or before September 1, 2010.

2. Tenant has the nonexclusive right, pursuant to the terms of the Lease, together
with Tepant's concessionaires, officers, employees, agents, customers and invitees, to use the
Common Areas on Landlord's Tract, Landlord has further agreed not to modity the Common
Areas without Tenant's prior written consent,

BOX 333-CTl




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFF‘ICIAL COPY

3. his Memorandum of Lease incorpc.ates by reference the provisions of the Lease.
[fthere is a conflict between the terms and provisions ot this Memorandum of Lease and the
terms and provisions of the Lease, the terms and provisions of the Lease wil) control.

Capitalized terms used in this Memorandum of Lease and noi otherwisc defined will have the
meanings assigned 1o such terms in the Lease.

ek LT SR @ T e

L

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Landlord and Tenant have executed this Memorandum of
Lease as of the day and year first above written.

Landloxl; American National Bank as Trustee under
Trust Agreement Dated September |, 1983
and Known As Trust No. 59135.

e

* ThisInstrument is executed by the urdrreigned Land Trustca, {
. nol personally but solely a: Trustee in the-exercise of the By:

- powar and authority conferred upon and vesiesin it as such Name: -

+ Trustae. It is expressly understcod and agiged that ali thy S —-/)—‘Ln%l -

© warrantias, indemnitias, reprasantations, cavenants, under- litle: MICE PRESIDENT
- takings and agreemenls horein made on the paa of the

" Twustee are undertaken by it solely in ils capacily as Trusine -
- and not parsonally. Mo parsonal liability or parsonal resiios: Attest:
. sibility s assumad by or shali at any lime be assanied or e

i forceable against tha Truslea on dcccurt of any warraniy,

" indemnlty, representation, covenan!, undertaking or egiri

i ment of the Trustee i this instrumeni.

;‘tll!‘t:' m M. LUTKUS
;\§S b

S

STATEOF _ Zifiaeis_ .}
y 5SS

COUNTY OF _ ¢ o}

BH\?RE ME. a Notary Public in and for said-County and state, personaity appeared

A MICHAEL WHELAN and %ﬁlﬂﬁ M. LUTKUS Ao

ICE PRESIDENT, and " LSSISIANE SECRETERY .

respectively, of American National Bank as Trustee under Trust Agreement Dated September 1,
1983 and Known As Trust No. 39133, who acknowledged that they did sign and seal the
foregoing instrument for and on behall of said Trust, being thereunto duly authorized; that the
same is their free act and deed as such officers and the free act and deed of said Trust,

6SETIEL96

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and ofticial seal, this
_ [l dayot I 1996,

NIMCIAL GRAL N '
Rdeen I. Neary ————
Netary Publle, Bale of [linols (ﬁomr}' Public

My Comiasion Expirec 73008 My commission

gwe 626/06
hwinwordiduestleuspropischmen.doe




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




3

»”,
na t

RRE L JIPRT E B 1Y P

UNOEFICIAL COPY

CARSON PIRIE 5COTT & CO.

By: (‘l
Name: Paul E. Ruby
Title: Vice President - Real Estate

Attest

Z/Cc/ G~

-ujé f@eorbc W. Carlis
Titld: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF WISCONSIN )

} S8
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE j

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in'znd for said County and State, personally appeared
Paul E. Ruby and George W. Carlis, known (o me to be the Vice President - Real Estate and
Assistant Secretary, respectively, of Carson Piri¢ Scott & Co., the Corporation which executed
the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that taey did sign the foregoing instrument for and
on behalf of said Corporation, being thereunto duly aut!iciized; that the same is their free act and

deed as such officers and the frae act and deed of said Cerporation,

N TESTIMONY WHEREOQF, I have hereunder set my liwidand official seal this

_____i_‘d'w ot \)L(,,X 199,
// M ; X ~
Ciolowe ok /I’

Notary Public

My Commission /7 Léfjf 54385

This documents was prepaced by: After recording, return to
George W, Carlis, Esq.

¢/o Carson Pirie Scott & Co.
331 W. Wisconsin Avenue
Milwuukee, WI 53203

Creorge W, Carlis, lisq.

¢fo Carson Pirie Scott & Co.
331 W, Wisconsin Avenue
Milwaukee, W[ 53203

830 E. Golf Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173

00 - pool

Address of Property:

Pormanent Real Estate Indes Number: 07« /=400

gwe 6/26/96
winworddossilenspropischmem.dug







s UNOFFICIAL '

.
e
)

;
4

K
W EXHIBIT A
B
:g, Legal Deseription of
£ 830 E. Golf Road
& Schaumburg, Hlinois

S ARSI e e

SR

That part of out-L "D" in Schaumbury
Industrial Park, being a subdivision of
+he South East % of Section 11, part of
chie North East ) of Section 11, part of
the South West } of Section 12; part of
the Forth West 3 of Section 13; and part
of tane North EFast % of Section 14, all

in Towneonip 41 North, Range 10 East of
the Third Fuincipal Meridian; recorded

as Documen” Number 20866510 and filed as
Document #LR 2455597; bounded by a Line
described as follows: Commencing at the
South East Corne: of Out-L "D" aforesaid;
thence South 87 dejrees 16 minutes

S6 seconds West alonyg the Scuth Line of
said Out-L "D" a distaaca of 1752.0 feet
for a point of beginning: _Thence
continuing South 87 degrecs 16 minutes
56 seconds West along the Soukl: Line of
said out-L “D" a distance of 350.0 feet,
thence North 02 degrees 42 minutas

04 seconds West a distance of 600.0 feet;
thence North 87 degrees 16 minutes

56 seconds East, a distance of 350.0Q
feet, thence south 02 degrees 43 minutes
04 seconds East, a distance of 600.0 feel
to the point of beginning, excepting
therefrom the South 20.0 feet thereof in

Cook County, Illinois.

65ETIRL96

SRR -

Ao i

S ok SRR

pwe B26/96 4
hiwinword\does\easpropischmem. doc




UNOFFICIAL COPY .




